

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago

Legislation Details

File #:	15-1	171	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Adopted		
File created:	10/8	8/2015		In control:	Real Estate Devel	lopment Committee	
On agenda:	10/1	5/2015		Final action:	10/15/2015		
Title:	Authority to amend lease agreement dated January 1, 1954, with the Chicago Transit Authority on 9.66 acres of District real estate located north of the O'Brien Water Reclamation Plant and east and west of McCormick Boulevard in Skokie; North Shore Channel Parcels 6.13 and 6.14, extending the lease expiration date from October 31, 2015, to December 31, 2015. Consideration shall be \$10.00						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. A	1. Aerial Map.Parcels 6.13 and 6.14 10.15.15.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	y	A	ction	Result	
10/15/2015	1	Board of	f Commissic	oners A	pproved	Pass	
10/15/2015	1	Commit	tee of the W	hole R	Recommended	Pass	